

:  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1965/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in CRLA No.43/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2795-2796 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4023 of 2012

(With appln.for bail and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Deep Karan Singh Dalal, Addl.AG Haryana

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Crl) No.1965/2012:

Leave granted.

Crl.MP. for bail is rejected for the present.

SLP (Crl) No.2795-2796/2012:

Leave granted.

SLP (Cr1) No.4023/2012:

Leave granted.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellants. Therefore, the appellants are ordered to be released on bail in connection with Sessions Case No.101 of 2005 to the satisfaction of Additional Sessions Judge, Gurgaon. The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The Cr1.MP for bail is disposed of accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master