

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 21994/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)  
No(s).7758/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in CRLA No.43/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned order and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance  
expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellants.  
Therefore, the appellants are ordered to be released on bail in  
connection with Sessions Case No. 101 of 2005 to the satisfaction of  
Additional Sessions Judge, Gurgaon.

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate  
condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master